Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MQ16WD2414 LP number
Apollon® 21 EAN: 4058352959879 59553_3
Version recessed luminaire for lay-in mounting, linear,
wide distribution, UGR<19 (L65<3000cd/m?) serial
Lamps LED 4000 K | CRI = 80 documentation
Controlgear ECG-DALI 05.02.2024
Rated values Net luminous flux = 3400 Im

Power consumption = 23.2 W
Luminous efficacy = 146.6 Im/W

Luminous intensity in cd/klm _€180:0 -G270:90_ 1 Imax: 486 cd/klm
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Classifications Luminaire light output ratios
DIN 5040 A50 nLB 100.0%
CIE N1=64 N2=88 N3=97 d)u 100.0%
N4=100 N5=100 ¢o 0.0%

Measurement conditions

DIN EN 13032 and DIN 5032
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MQ16WD2414 LP number
Apollon® 21 EAN: 4058352959879 59553 3

Table of values for luminous intensities Maximum luminous intensity

15° 30° 45° 60° 75°
165° 150° 135° 120° 105°
C- 0° 195° 210° 225° 240° 255° 90° . Total
planes 180° 345° 330° 315° 300° 285° 270°  Phi-zone Phi-zone
Y Luminous intensity in cd/kim Luminous flux in Im/kim
0° 483.5 483.5 483.5 483.5 483.5 483.5 483.5 29 29
5° 486.4 485.4 484.1 481.8 479.4 4781 477.4 23.0 25.9
10° 480.3 479.5 478.5 476.8 4751 4741 473.7 45.4 71.3
15° 470.2 469.9 469.4 468.6 467.9 467.5 467.3 66.5 137.8
20° 456.1 456.1 456.2 456.8 457.5 457.7 457.7 85.7 223.4
25° 436.4 436.9 437.8 439.3 441.0 441.6 441.9 101.8 325.2
30° 408.0 409.4 411.4 413.0 414.7 416.1 417.0 1131 438.3
35° 359.7 363.7 368.5 369.4 369.8 373.2 376.4 115.9 554.3
40° 285.2 289.3 294.0 297.0 299.9 304.5 307.7 104.6 658.9
45° 203.2 210.6 218.9 217.5 2161 224.5 232.0 84.3 743.2
50° 133.5 149.8 166.6 154.3 142.1 160.3 177.8 65.0 808.2
55° 93.4 109.3 125.5 111.9 98.4 115.7 132.5 50.4 858.6
60° 68.8 81.0 93.3 82.3 713 84.4 97.2 39.2 897.8
65° 57.1 64.0 71.0 64.8 58.6 66.3 73.9 32.3 930.1
70° 474 496 52.0 51.2 50.3 51.9 53.5 26.2 956.3
75° 377 37.9 383 394 404 39.6 38.9 206 977.0
80° 26.0 27.3 28.8 28.7 28.4 29.0 29.6 15.3 992.3
85° 121 124 12.9 13.4 13.9 14.3 14.6 7.3 999.6
90° 0.9 1.0 1.1 0.9 0.7 0.4 0.2 0.4 1000.0
95° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
100° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
105° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
110° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
15° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
120° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1000.0
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Photometric test report

Family

Apollon® 21

UGR-Table

Reflection factor of ceiling 0.7
Reflection factor of walls
Reflection factor of floor
Room dimensions

X

2H

4H

8H

12H

y
2H
3H
4H
6H
8H

12H

2H
3H
4H
6H
8H
12H

4H
6H
8H
12H

4H
6H
8H

Luminance table

C-
planes

45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°
85°

o

180°

4716.8
3408.7
2673.9
2259.4

2218.3
2275.3
2393.9
2453.2

2272.2

0.5
0.2

15.8
16.7
17.2
17.7
17.9
18.0

16.2
17.4
18.0
18.7
18.9
19.2

18.3
19.2
19.5
19.8

18.4
19.3
19.7

Order number: 51MQ16WD2414
EAN: 4058352959879

Standard room

0.7
0.3
0.2

0.5
0.5
0.2

0.5
0.3
0.2

View crosswise (C0)

17.3
18.0
18.5
18.8
19.0
19.1

17.5
18.4
19.0
19.5
19.7
19.8

19.1
19.8
20.1
20.3

19.1
19.8
20.2

Max. for y >= 65°

15°
165°
195°
345°

4888.3
3824.3
3127.2
2658.8

2486.9
2379.7
2404.0
2578.6

2340.2

16.1
171
17.6
18.1
18.3
18.5

16.6
17.8
18.4
19.1
19.4
19.6

18.8
19.7
20.0
20.4
18.9

19.8
20.2

17.6
18.4
18.8
19.2
19.4
19.4

17.8
18.8
19.4
19.9
20.1
20.3

19.5
20.3
20.6
20.8

19.5
20.3
20.7

30°
150°
210°
330°

Luminance in cd/m?

5081.2
4255.3
3590.3
3063.8

2759.2
2494.2
2426.9
27221

2433.8

0.3
0.3
0.2

17.9
18.7
19.2
19.6
19.8
19.9

18.2
19.2
19.8
20.4
20.6
20.8

20.0
20.8
211
213

20.0
20.8
21.2

Photometric

0.7
0.5
0.2

16.0
17.0
17.5
18.0
18.3
18.5

16.4
17.6
18.2
19.0
19.3
19.6

18.5
19.4
19.8
20.2

18.6
19.5
20.0

dimensions in mm:

45°
135°
225°
315°

5048.5
3939.3
3200.8
2700.4

2515.4
2456.2
2498.9
2713.0

2526.8

0.7
0.3
0.2

View endwise (C90)

17.5
18.4
18.8
19.2
19.4
19.5

17.6
18.7
19.2
19.8
20.0
20.2

19.3
20.1
20.4
20.7

19.3
20.1
20.5

L =1501
B =138

60°
120°
240°
300°

5016.5
3628.7
2816.5
2340.9

2276.1
2412.7
2561.3
2686.0

2617.6

0.5
0.5
0.2

16.4
17.4
17.9
18.4
18.7
18.9

16.8
18.0
18.7
19.4
19.8
20.0

19.0
19.9
20.3
20.7

19.1
20.0
20.5

75°
105°
255°
285°

5212.4
4094.4
3312.2
2770.4

2576.4
2492.6
25141
2740.5

LP number
59553 3

0.5 0.3
0.3 0.3
0.2 0.2
17.8 18.2
18.7 19.0
19.1 19.5
19.6 20.0
19.8 20.2
19.9 20.3
18.0 18.4
19.0 19.5
19.6 20.1
20.2 20.7
20.5 21.0
20.7 21.2
19.8 20.2
20.5 21.0
20.9 21.4
21.2 21.7
19.7 20.2
20.6 211
21.0 21.5
00
270°
5386.4
4539.3
3793.2
3190.6
2868.6
2567.7
2464.8
2793.9
2745.3

2695.0
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Photometric test report

Family Order number: 51MQ16WD2414 LP number
Apollon® 21 EAN: 4058352959879 59553 _3
Luminance values in cd/m? 65° 470 y755 1 y80°_ i 485 _)
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